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2019 I.19  Podrobné úmrtnostní tabulky, venkov - muži
        Complete life tables: rural - males

Věk

Age D
x

P
x

q
x

l
x

d
x

L
x

T
x

e
x

0 54 19049 0,002828 100000 283 99765 7591492 75,91
1 3 19480 0,000190 99717 19 99708 7491726 75,13
2 1 19705 0,000086 99698 9 99694 7392019 74,14
3 3 19473 0,000098 99690 10 99685 7292325 73,15
4 2 19297 0,000133 99680 13 99673 7192640 72,16
5 4 19112 0,000164 99667 16 99658 7092967 71,17
6 3 18997 0,000153 99650 15 99643 6993308 70,18
7 - 19222 0,000109 99635 11 99630 6893666 69,19
8 4 20274 0,000082 99624 8 99620 6794036 68,20
9 1 21259 0,000088 99616 9 99612 6694416 67,20

10 3 21507 0,000127 99607 13 99601 6594804 66,21
11 2 21407 0,000170 99595 17 99586 6495203 65,22
12 4 20219 0,000153 99578 15 99570 6395617 64,23
13 4 19017 0,000107 99562 11 99557 6296047 63,24
14 1 18270 0,000089 99552 9 99547 6196490 62,24
15 1 17630 0,000122 99543 12 99537 6096943 61,25
16 2 17292 0,000234 99531 23 99519 5997406 60,26
17 11 16935 0,000454 99507 45 99485 5897887 59,27
18 10 16844 0,000688 99462 68 99428 5798402 58,30
19 15 16890 0,000837 99394 83 99352 5698974 57,34
20 17 16855 0,000889 99311 88 99267 5599621 56,38
21 11 16921 0,000884 99222 88 99179 5500355 55,43
22 15 16919 0,000847 99135 84 99093 5401176 54,48
23 16 17475 0,000803 99051 80 99011 5302083 53,53
24 13 18894 0,000771 98971 76 98933 5203073 52,57
25 18 20945 0,000761 98895 75 98857 5104139 51,61
26 15 22010 0,000786 98820 78 98781 5005282 50,65
27 19 22364 0,000838 98742 83 98701 4906501 49,69
28 20 22579 0,000889 98659 88 98615 4807801 48,73
29 24 22120 0,000907 98572 89 98527 4709185 47,77
30 15 22249 0,000903 98482 89 98438 4610658 46,82
31 23 22351 0,000918 98393 90 98348 4512221 45,86
32 18 22348 0,000989 98303 97 98254 4413873 44,90
33 30 22968 0,001098 98206 108 98152 4315618 43,94
34 30 23532 0,001188 98098 117 98040 4217467 42,99
35 27 24001 0,001203 97981 118 97922 4119427 42,04
36 24 24699 0,001173 97863 115 97806 4021505 41,09
37 30 25328 0,001151 97749 112 97692 3923699 40,14
38 36 26302 0,001176 97636 115 97579 3826006 39,19
39 37 28597 0,001257 97521 123 97460 3728428 38,23
40 39 30664 0,001403 97399 137 97330 3630968 37,28
41 46 31605 0,001612 97262 157 97184 3533637 36,33
42 67 32677 0,001840 97105 179 97016 3436453 35,39
43 74 33546 0,002011 96927 195 96829 3339437 34,45
44 64 34023 0,002111 96732 204 96630 3242608 33,52
45 67 33334 0,002244 96527 217 96419 3145979 32,59
46 87 30759 0,002535 96311 244 96189 3049559 31,66
47 87 28160 0,003019 96067 290 95922 2953371 30,74
48 96 26712 0,003591 95777 344 95605 2857449 29,83
49 98 25679 0,004067 95433 388 95239 2761844 28,94
50 118 24400 0,004415 95045 420 94835 2666605 28,06
51 100 23537 0,004751 94625 450 94400 2571771 27,18
52 129 23318 0,005204 94175 490 93930 2477371 26,31
53 141 23769 0,005735 93685 537 93417 2383440 25,44
54 138 24658 0,006213 93148 579 92859 2290024 24,58
55 178 24338 0,006543 92569 606 92266 2197165 23,74
56 150 22619 0,006887 91964 633 91647 2104898 22,89
57 157 21188 0,007501 91330 685 90988 2013252 22,04
58 170 20601 0,008585 90645 778 90256 1922264 21,21
59 214 20236 0,010068 89867 905 89415 1832008 20,39
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60 258 20775 0,011746 88962 1045 88440 1742593 19,59
61 293 22215 0,013423 87917 1180 87327 1654153 18,81
62 321 23159 0,015067 86737 1307 86084 1566826 18,06
63 408 23240 0,016682 85430 1425 84718 1480742 17,33
64 453 22722 0,018296 84005 1537 83237 1396025 16,62
65 415 22212 0,019969 82468 1647 81645 1312788 15,92
66 501 22077 0,021777 80821 1760 79941 1231143 15,23
67 513 21982 0,023732 79061 1876 78123 1151202 14,56
68 562 21535 0,025783 77185 1990 76190 1073079 13,90
69 582 20607 0,027887 75195 2097 74147 996889 13,26
70 644 20043 0,030177 73098 2206 71995 922742 12,62
71 635 19826 0,032926 70892 2334 69725 850747 12,00
72 708 18648 0,036188 68558 2481 67317 781022 11,39
73 597 15506 0,039674 66077 2622 64766 713704 10,80
74 610 13206 0,043055 63455 2732 62089 648938 10,23
75 604 12474 0,046400 60723 2818 59315 586849 9,66
76 546 11026 0,050391 57906 2918 56447 527534 9,11
77 529 9580 0,055531 54988 3054 53461 471087 8,57
78 562 8805 0,061730 51934 3206 50331 417626 8,04
79 523 7657 0,068498 48728 3338 47059 367295 7,54
80 539 6412 0,075755 45391 3439 43671 320235 7,06
81 478 5565 0,083927 41952 3521 40192 276564 6,59
82 456 4877 0,093039 38431 3576 36643 236372 6,15
83 474 4430 0,103158 34856 3596 33058 199729 5,73
84 475 4001 0,114349 31260 3575 29473 166671 5,33
85 520 3520 0,126668 27685 3507 25932 137199 4,96
86 475 3073 0,140158 24178 3389 22484 111267 4,60
87 432 2657 0,154846 20790 3219 19180 88783 4,27
88 424 2182 0,170743 17570 3000 16070 69603 3,96
89 372 1754 0,187831 14570 2737 13202 53532 3,67
90 304 1307 0,206071 11834 2439 10614 40330 3,41
91 264 977 0,225391 9395 2118 8336 29716 3,16
92 181 703 0,245689 7278 1788 6384 21379 2,94
93 142 482 0,266837 5490 1465 4757 14996 2,73
94 111 341 0,288673 4025 1162 3444 10239 2,54
95 88 236 0,311016 2863 890 2418 6795 2,37
96 51 150 0,333665 1972 658 1643 4377 2,22
97 49 99 0,356407 1314 468 1080 2734 2,08
98 22 57 0,379027 846 321 686 1654 1,96
99 18 32 0,401312 525 211 420 968 1,84

100 3 20 0,423064 314 133 248 548 1,74
101 3 13 0,444103 181 81 141 300 1,66
102 - 13 0,464275 101 47 77 159 1,58
103 - 9 0,483451 54 26 41 82 1,51
104 - 5 0,501536 28 14 21 41 1,46
105 - 4 1,000000 14 14 20 20 1,43
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